

◆ Trip 6 White Pass to Walupt Lake 8/10- 8/16 2022

	Way point	Daily Miles	Camp	Distance	Mileage	PCT Mile	Elevation	Elevation Diff.	Notes
	White Pass	0	0	0	0	2,295.40	4410		
	Ginette Lake & Tentsite (4) Water UP			1.60	1.60	2,293.80	5423	1013	
8/10/22	Small Tentsite (4) No Water	4.8	1	3.20	4.80	2,290.60	6350	927	6 tent sites
	Shoe Lake Trail JCT			1.30	6.1	2,289.80	6547	197	
	Shoe Lake Trail JCT			0.70	6.80	2,288.60	6099	-448	
	Hidden Spring junction (4)	7.7	1 (Alt)	0.90	7.70	2,287.70	5407	-692	Super nice after a long hike
	Small Stream			2.40	10.10	2,285.30	4900	-507	
	Tieton Pass JCT			0.90	11.00	2,284.40	4781	-119	
	Tieton Pass campsite (1)			0.10	11.10	2,284.30	4828	47	
8/11/22	Lutz Lake campsite (5)	4.50	2	1.10	12.20	2,283.20	5059	231	4.5 miles from alternate Camp 1
	Campsite 2282 (2)			1.10	13.30	2,282.10	5569	510	
	Campsite 2280B			1.20	14.50	2,280.90	6001	432	
8/12/22	Stream & Tentsite (3)	2.7	3	0.40	14.90	2,280.50	6235	234	Gorgeous site to prep for Old Snowy
	Alternate Route 375.6			2.40	17.30	2,278.10	7090	855	
	Alternate Route end 376			0.50	17.80	2,277.60	7174	84	
8/13/22	High Country Camp (4) (376.3 or 377.4)	4.3	4	0.30	18.10	2,277.30	7012	-162	Great campsite w/trees & meadows
	Snowgrass Trail JCT			1.30	19.40	2,276.00	6398	-614	
	Campsite 2275 (3)	4.9	4 (Alt)	0.40	19.80	2,275.60	6150	-248	
	Bypass Trail & Tentsite (4)			0.60	20.40	2,275.00	5966	-184	West to Snowgrass/Berry Patch trailheads
	Tentsite (2)			0.40	20.80	2,274.60	5994	28	
	Tentsite (3)			0.50	21.30	2,274.10	5961	-33	
8/14/22	Nannie Ridge Trail & Sheep Lake	5.8	5	3.70	25.00	2,270.40	5767	-194	5.2 miles from Campsite 2275 (4 Alt)
	Walupt Ck & Tentsite (1)			0.70	25.70	2,269.70	5583	-184	
8/15/22	Walupt Lake Trail JCT	4.8	6	4.10	29.80	2,265.60	4966	-617	Campsite 100ft before junction
8/16/22	Walupt Lake			4.25	34.05	2,269.85	5463	497	